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TUTORIAL / LEARNING CENTER
Lance Soukhaseum, Supervisor

lsoukhas@sdccd.edu
Cynthia Laredo, Sr. Clerical Assistant

claredo@sdccd.edu
College & Career Access Pathways (CCAP) Marine Corps Recruit Depot (MCRD)
Educational Cultural Complex (ECC) Naval Base San Diego (32nd ST)

Behavioral & Social Business, Information Engineering & Information and Learning
Sciences and Consumer Technology, and Technologies, Mathematics, Technology

& Family Studies Cosmetology Sciences, and Nursing Robbi Ewell, Dean
Jeanie M. Tyler, Dean Lori Erreca, Dean Rose LaMuraglia, Dean Randy Barnes, Dean Robbi Ewell, Dean

jtyler@sdccd.edu lerreca@sdccd.edu rlamurag@sdccd.edu rbarnes@sdccd.edu rewell@sdccd.edu
Yvonne Schmeltz, Sr. Secretary Neary Sim, Sr. Secretary Carlota Vidrio, Sr. Secretary Zenia Torres, Sr. Secretary Temmy Najimy, Sr. Secretary

yschmelt@sdccd.edu nsim@sdccd.edu cvidrio@sdccd.edu ztorres@sdccd.edu tnajimy@sdccd.edu
Learning Communities SDICCCA Interns CTEA/Perkins ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGIES
The English Center Honors Program Fred Julian, Chair LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER

World Cultures BUSINESS STUDIES fjulian@sdccd.edu LIBRARY
COMMUNICATIONS Leroy Brady, Chair Electricity Barbara Ring, Chair
Deanna Shelton, Chair ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG STUDIES lbrady@sdccd.edu Electronic Systems bring@sdccd.edu
dshelton@sdccd.edu Wendy Wiehl, Director Accounting Engineering Library Science
Communication Studies wwiehl@sdccd.edu Business Environmental Control Technology:
Digital Journalism Consumer Studies Heating, Air Conditioning, and LIBRARY CIRCULATION DESK
Digital Media Production BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES Economics Solar Energy Daniel Gonzalez
Radio, Television, and Film Kim Sweeney, Co-Chair Marketing Energy, Geo-Environmental Engineering Instructional Support Supervisor

ksweeney@sdccd.edu Real Estate Machine Technology dgonzale@sdccd.edu
ENGLISH & HUMANITIES Wendy Wiehl, Director Small Business Entrepreneurial ProgramManufacturing Engineering Technology
Jennifer Boots, Co-Chair wwiehl@sdccd.edu INDEPENDENT LEARNING
jboots@sdccd.edu Administration of Justice COSMETOLOGY LIFE SCIENCES CENTER (ILC)
Nadia Mandilawi, Co-Chair Alcohol & Other Drug Studies Sudie Phillips, Chair Heather McGray, Chair Majeda Nasrawi
nmandila@sdccd.edu Anthropology sphillip@sdccd.edu hmcgray@sdccd.edu Instructional Support Supervisor
Patricia McGhee, Co-Chair Conflict Resolution Aesthetics Erin McConnell, Assistant Chair mnasrawi@sdccd.edu
pmcghee@sdccd.edu Future Studies Barber Conversion emcconne@sdccd.edu
William Stewart, Co-Chair Gender Studies Cosmetology Agriculture OFFICE OF CLASSROOM
wstewart@sdccd.edu Global Development Studies Nail Technician Biology TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT
English Human Services Sustainability AND MULTIMEDIA
English Language Acquisition Peace Studies INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY Majeda Nasrawi
Humanities Psychology Theresa Savarese, Chair MATHEMATICS Instructional Support Supervisor
Labor Studies Social Work tsaveres@sdccd.edu Carlos de la Lama, Chair mnasrawi@sdccd.edu
Philosophy Sociology Computer Business Technology cdelalam@sdccd.edu

Computer Information Systems Nick Slinglend, Co-Chair PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT
KSDS RADIO STATION BLACK STUDIES Information, Network & Web Tech nslingle@sdccd.edu Paula Miranda, Coordinator
Kenneth Poston, Station Manager Alazar Tesfamariam, Chair Paul Young, Co-Chair pmiranda@sdccd.edu

kposton001@sdccd.edu atesfarm@sdccd.edu APPRENTICESHIP pyoung@sdccd.edu Don Long, Professor
Justin Bigley, Sr. Clerical Assistant dlong@sdccd.edu

LANGUAGES CHICANA/CHICANO STUDIES jbigley@sdccd.edu M.E.S.A. - MATH, ENGINEERING, Justin Bigley, Sr. Clerical Assistant
Philippe Patto, Chair Justin Akers, Chair & SCIENCE ACHEIVEMENT jbigley@sdccd.edu
ppatto@sdccd.edu jakers@sdccd.edu Rafael Alvarez, Director
American Sign Language WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT ralvarez@sdccd.edu COMPUTING TECHNICAL
Arabic CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER Earline Barrett, Admin. Technician SUPPORT SERVICES
French Rebecca Collins ebarrett@sdccd.edu NURSING EDUCATION TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
German rcollins@sdccd.edu Strong Workforce Dee Armstrong,  Acting Associate Dean Al Cordeiro
Italian Work Experience darmstro@sdccd.edu Instructional Computing Specialist
Russian CONSUMER AND FAMILY STUDIES Susan Chandler Supervisor
Spanish Rebecca Collins schandle@sdccd.edu acordeir@sdccd.edu

rcollins@sdccd.edu Health, Exercise 
VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS Education Science, and Erelyn Vinegas, Co-Chair NETWORK AND PC SERVICES
Sean Bacon, Co-Chair Child Development Athletics evinegas@sdccd.edu IT Help Desk x7000
sbbacon@sdccd.edu Aaron Detty, Acting Dean Health Sciences
Katherine Rodda, Co-Chair HISTORY & POLITICAL SCIENCE adetty@sdccd.edu Nursing Education
krodda@sdccd.edu Sofia Laurein, Chair Kitz Garcia, Sr. Secretary
Terry Wilson, Co-Chair slaurein@sdccd.edu kgarcia@sdccd.edu PHYSICAL SCIENCES
twilson@sdccd.edu History Athletics** James Covalt, Chair
Dance Political Science jcovalt@sdccd.edu **PERSONAL GROWTH
Dramatic Arts Public Administration HEALTH & EXERCISE SCIENCES Astronomy Nesha Savage, Dean
Fine Art DeDe Bodnar, Chair Chemistry Salvador Guzman, Sr. Secretary
Graphic Design dbodnar@sdccd.edu Geographic Information Systems sguzman@sdccd.edu
Music Exercise Science Geography Georgina M Garcia, Chair
Photography Fitness Center Geology gmgarcia@sdccd.edu
Music Fitness Specialist Physical Science
Photography Health Education Physics

Nutrition

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Academic Senate President: Paul Alexander palexander@sdccd.edu Guided Pathways Coordinator: Evaluations Coordinator:
Classified Senate President: Awana Payne apayne@sdccd.edu Audrey Breay abreay@sdccd.ed
Curriculum Chair: Jennifer Boots jboots@sdccd.edu Institutional Effectiveness: President of Chairs Cabinet:
Evaluation Officer: Audrey Breay abreay@sdccd.edu Dean, Susan Murray smurray001@sdccd.edu Nadia Mandilawi nmandila@sdc
Evening/Weekend Administrator: (619) 559-3468 Admin Technician, Kathleen Custodio kcustodio@sdccd.edu

Vice President of Instruction - Matilda "Tillie" Chavez

VICE PRESIDENT OF INSTRUCTION OFFICE

Kamini Bhakta, Administrative Technician, ldgonzal@sdccd.edu

Arts, Humanities, and 
Communications

Angela Testado, Administrative Technician, atestado@sdccd.edu

Lydia Gonzales, Acting Administrative Secretary ldgonzal@sdccd.edu

Elizabeth Norvell,  Articulation Officer, enorvell@sdccd.edu

imgarcia@sdccd.edu

Genevieve Esguerra, Associate Dean
OFF-CAMPUS PROGRAMS

gesguerr@sdccd.edu
Ira Garcia, Sr. Secretary
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